f
I
I,
l
I
I,
,Al&T - Numerical Index, Division 421
.,AT&T 421-000-000, lssoe 56

pendixes are li~f$d under th~ associated docu­
ment.
4. How to Order-Documentation
4.01 To order this document:
• ·with·int~,continentai United States, call
· 1 ~00~4'32-6600. • . . .·.
,-· .
• lri:Canada, call 1-800-256-1242.
.· -, .: ,:~·;::~::"ft~ .. _ _. ~ .
5. How to·C&~ntent on This Inde:x ·
5.01 AT&T val.~es your opinion. We would like to
know~hoW:well the indeimeets your needs.
Please send oomqJents'onthis.iridex to:
.;:_._:,,· ,•.,.
AT&T.Numbe?Assignment Administrator
2400 .Reynalda ,13d., Department 4051
Winston-Saiem/~C 27106-4696 -·
Copyright© 1994 AT&T
All Rights Reserved
Printed in U.S.A.
February 1994 Pagel
AT&T 421-000-000, Issue 56
Division 421
FR/DR Micr?wave Radio Systems
421-0 indexes and General Information
-100 IXN Frequency Diversity and Hot Standby­
Maintenance Center Operations
-101 Frequency Diversity- Operation and Mainte­
nance - Maintenance Support
-102 Frequency Diversity- Operation and Mainte­
nance -Terminal Station
-103 Frequency Diversity - Operation and Mainte­
nance - Regenerator Station
-104 Hot Standby- Operation and Maintenance -
Maintenance Support
-105 Hot Standby- Operation and Maintenance -
Terminal Station
-106 Hot Standby- Operation and Maintenance -
Regenerator Station
-109 Frequenq Diversity-Tu.rnup Procedures
421-2 DR6/11-90A, DR6/11-135, and FR6 Microwave Radio
Systems
421-3 International Digital Radio Systems
-300 DR6/DR11
Number Jr,sue Subjl!ct
421-0 Indexes and General Information
e 421-000-000
Page2
421-001-011
421-001-012
421-001-013
56 Numerical ,ridex. -- Division 421
--- FR/DR Microwave Radio Sys-
tems '
Equipment Test List- DR6/30
Digital System
1 Equipment Test List - DR 11 /40
Digitul Syt.lem
Equipment Test list- FR6/30
Analog System · ' -
. .1n~
I_
Number Issue Subject
421-1 Microwave Radio System - DR6/11-135A and
135EC
421-100 IXN Frequency Diversity and Hot Standby -
Maintenance Center Operations
421-100-001